future consolidated results. Please read "Pro Forma Sensitivity Analysis"
beginning on page F-17 for assumptions related to variable interest rates, fair
value estimates and long-term financing options.

   F-2

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003 (PART 1)

   STEP TWO
   STEP ONE   ENTERPRISE
   ENTERPRISE   STEP ONE   ENTERPRISE   GULFTERRA   STEP TWO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   (TO PART 2)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

61

REVENUES.....   $5,346.4   $5,346.4   $871.5   $(26.8)(n)   $6,191.1
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses.....   5,046.8   5,046.8   557.0   (26.8)(n)   5,528.2
   (48.8)(o)
Selling, general and administrative.....   37.5   37.5   48.8(o)   86.3
   --------   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total.....   5,084.3   5,084.3   557.0   (26.8)   5,614.5
   --------   --------   ------   ------   --------
EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF UNCONSOLIDATED
  AFFILIATES.....   (14.0)   $34.7(b)   20.7   11.4(o)   (2.6)
   (34.7)(i)
   --------   -----   --------   ------   ------   --------
OPERATING INCOME.....   248.1   34.7   282.8   314.5   (23.3)   574.0
   --------   -----   --------   ------   ------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense.....   (140.8)   (6.9)(c)   (147.7)   (127.8)   13.0 (j)   (271.0)
   (8.5)(k)
Loss due to early redemptions of debt.....   (36.9)   (36.9)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates....   11.4   (11.4)(o)
Other, net.....   6.4   6.4   1.2   0.8(m)   8.4
   --------   -----   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total.....   (134.4)   (6.9)   (141.3)   (152.1)   (6.1)   (299.5)
   --------   -----   --------   ------   ------   --------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
  AND MINORITY INTEREST.....   113.7   27.8   141.5   162.4   (29.4)   274.5
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   (5.3)   (5.3)   (5.3)
   --------   -----   --------   ------   ------   --------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   108.4   27.8   136.2   162.4   (29.4)   269.2
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (3.9)   0.9(a)   (3.0)   (0.9)   (3.9)
   --------   -----   --------   ------   ------   --------
NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS.....   $  104.5   $28.7   $  133.2   $161.5   $(29.4)   $  265.3
   ========   =====   ========   ======   ======   ========
=== ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME:
  Limited Partners.....   $   83.8   $  230.3
   ========   ========
  General Partner.....   $   20.7   $   35.0
   ========   ========
BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
  Number of units used in denominator.....   199.9   104.6(g)   304.5
   ========   ======   ========
  Net income from continuing operations....   $   0.42   $   0.76
   ========   ========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
  Number of units used in denominator.....   206.4   104.6(g)   311.0
   ========   ======   ========
  Net income from continuing operations....   $   0.41   $   0.74
   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.
   F-3

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003 (PART 2)

   STEP TWO   SOUTH TEXAS

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

62

   ENTERPRISE   MIDSTREAM   STEP THREE   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   PRO FORMA   ASSETS   STEP THREE   ENTERPRISE   DUE TO EQUITY   ENTERPRISE
   (FROM PART 1)   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------------   ----------
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

REVENUES.....   $6,191.1   $1,430.7   $   (36.9)(s)   $7,153.0   $7,153.0
   (431.9)(u)
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses.....   5,528.2   1,423.2   (36.9)(s)   6,474.1   6,474.1
   (6.0)(t)
   (427.2)(u)
   (7.2)(v)
Selling, general and administrative...   86.3   7.2(v)   93.5   93.5
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
   Total.....   5,614.5   1,423.2   (470.1)   6,567.6   6,567.6
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF
  UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES.....   (2.6)   (2.6)   (2.6)
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
OPERATING INCOME.....   574.0   7.5   1.3   582.8   582.8
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense.....   (271.0)   (2.8)(q)   (273.8)   $  3.5(w)   (270.3)
Loss due to early redemptions of
  debt.....   (36.9)   (36.9)   (36.9)
Other, net.....   8.4   0.1   8.5   8.5
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ------   --------
   Total.....   (299.5)   0.1   (2.8)   (302.2)   3.5   (298.7)
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ------   --------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
  TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST.....   274.5   7.6   (1.5)   280.6   3.5   284.1
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   (5.3)   (5.3)   (5.3)
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ------   --------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   269.2   7.6   (1.5)   275.3   3.5   278.8
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (3.9)   (3.9)   (3.9)
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ------   --------
NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS.....   $  265.3   $   7.6   $   (1.5)   $  271.4   $  3.5   $  274.9
   ========   ========   =========   ========   ======   ========
ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME:
  Limited Partners.....   $  230.3   $  238.4
   ========   ========
  General Partner.....   $   35.0   $   36.5
   ========   ========
BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
  Number of units used in
   denominator.....   304.5   12.5(w)   317.0
   ========   ======   ========
  Net income from continuing
   operations.....   $   0.76   $   0.75
   ========   ========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
  Number of units used in
   denominator.....   311.0   12.5(w)   323.5
   ========   ======   ========
  Net income from continuing
   operations.....   $   0.74   $   0.74
   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

63

   condensed financial statements.

[…]

DECEMBER 31, 2003 (PART 1)

   STEP TWO
   ENTERPRISE
   ENTERPRISE   GULFTERRA   STEP TWO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   (TO PART 2)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS)

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   44.3   $   30.4   $   36.1(d)   $   123.3
   44.1(e)
   500.0(f)
   (500.0)(f)
   (31.6)(l)
  Accounts and notes receivable, net.....   462.5   158.0   620.5
  Inventories.....   150.2   150.2
  Other current assets.....   30.2   20.6   17.2(m)   68.0
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Current Assets.....   687.2   209.0   65.8   962.0
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET.....   2,963.5   2,894.5   5,858.0
INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES TO UNCONSOLIDATED
  AFFILIATES.....   767.8   175.8   (425.0)(i)   518.6
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, NET.....   268.9   3.4   272.3
GOODWILL.....   82.4   2,609.6(j)   2,692.0
OTHER ASSETS.....   33.0   38.9   23.1(m)   95.0
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Assets.....   $4,802.8   $3,321.6   $2,273.5   $10,397.9
   ========   ========   ========   =========

   LIABILITIES & COMBINED EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Current maturities of debt.....   $  240.0   $   3.0   $  500.0(f)   $   743.0
  Accounts payable.....   106.4   152.7   259.1
  Accrued gas payables and other expenses.....   693.0   26.6   719.6
  Other current liabilities.....   57.5   27.0   84.5
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Current Liabilities.....   1,096.9   209.3   500.0   1,806.2
LONG-TERM DEBT.....   1,899.5   1,808.8   $  118.3(j)   3,826.6
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES.....   14.1   49.0   63.1
MINORITY INTEREST.....   86.4   1.8   88.2
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
COMBINED EQUITY
  Limited Partners
   Common Units.....   1,582.9   898.1   35.7(d)   4,393.7
   43.7(e)
   2,364.9(f)
   (977.5)(f)
   445.9(h)
   Class B Special Units.....   100.2   32.8(f)   139.2

[…]

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2003 (PART 2)

   STEP TWO   SOUTH TEXAS
   ENTERPRISE   MIDSTREAM   STEP THREE   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   PRO FORMA   ASSETS   STEP THREE   ENTERPRISE   DUE TO EQUITY   ENTERPRISE
   (FROM PART 1)   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------------   ----------
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS)

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   123.3   $ 165.0(p)  $   123.3   $ 274.9(w)   $   123.3
   (165.0)(p)   (12.9)(w)
   (262.0)(w)
  Accounts and notes receivable,
   net.....   620.5   $177.1   (177.1)(u)   620.5   620.5
  Inventories.....   150.2   15.0   165.2   165.2
  Other current assets.....   68.0   7.1   (7.1)(u)   68.0   (1.0)(w)   67.0
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Total Current Assets.....   962.0   199.2   (184.2)   977.0   (1.0)   976.0
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT,
  NET.....   5,858.0   316.3   (164.1)(r)   6,010.2   6,010.2
INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES TO
  UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES.....   518.6   518.6   518.6
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, NET.....   272.3   272.3   272.3
GOODWILL.....   2,692.0   2,692.0   2,692.0
OTHER ASSETS.....   95.0   95.0   95.0
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   -------   ---------
Total Assets.....   $10,397.9   $515.5   $(348.3)   $10,565.1   $  (1.0)   $10,564.1
   =========   ======   =======   =========   =======   =========

   LIABILITIES & COMBINED EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Current maturities of debt.....   $   743.0   $ 165.0(p)  $   908.0   $(262.0)(w)  $   646.0
  Accounts payable.....   259.1   $177.1   $(177.1)(u)   259.1   259.1
  Accrued gas payables and other
   expenses.....   719.6   14.2   (14.2)(u)   719.6   719.6
  Other current liabilities.....   84.5   2.6   (2.6)(u)   84.5   84.5

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

65

   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Total Current Liabilities...   1,806.2   193.9   (28.9)   1,971.2   (262.0)   1,709.2
LONG-TERM DEBT.....   3,826.6   3,826.6   3,826.6
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES.....   63.1   2.2   65.3   65.3
MINORITY INTEREST.....   88.2   88.2   88.2
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
COMBINED EQUITY
  Limited Partners
   Common Units.....   4,393.7   4,393.7   269.5(w)   4,649.6
   (12.6)(w)
   (1.0)(w)
   Class B Special Units.....   139.2   139.2   139.2
  General Partner.....   92.4   92.4   5.4(w)   97.5
   (0.3)(w)
  Treasury Units.....   (16.5)   (16.5)   (16.5)
  Owners' net investment.....   319.4   (329.1)(r)
   9.7(u)
  Accumulated Other Comprehensive
   Income.....   5.0   5.0   5.0
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Total Combined Equity.....   4,613.8   319.4   (319.4)   4,613.8   261.0   4,874.8
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Total Liabilities & Combined
   Equity.....   $10,397.9   $515.5   $(348.3)   $10,565.1   $  (1.0)   $10,564.1
   =========   ======   =======   =========   =======   =========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.
   F-6

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and
underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information